
2023-2024 Hilbert College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-13   Conf: 8-10   Home: 9-4   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Perez, Edward 25-25 761 30.4 149-288 .517 4-21 .190 81-114 .711 66 127 193 7.7 70 2 24 43 20 18 383 15.3
02 Briggs, Quran 25-25 667 26.7 130-285 .456 19-63 .302 82-104 .788 21 64 85 3.4 33 0 29 42 0 23 361 14.4
05 Demery, Jahmel 25-2 574 23.0 118-224 .527 0-3 .000 37-51 .725 61 118 179 7.2 43 0 26 29 18 11 273 10.9
30 Jackson, Eric 13-3 279 21.5 39-82 .476 3-8 .375 40-61 .656 12 41 53 4.1 15 0 35 15 6 12 121 9.3
10 Ellis, Shaheem 25-17 568 22.7 70-210 .333 32-110 .291 28-36 .778 14 59 73 2.9 38 0 32 24 1 29 200 8.0
40 Eldridge, Nevada 7-4 156 22.3 23-44 .523 0-1 .000 8-18 .444 6 19 25 3.6 13 0 6 12 1 3 54 7.7
14 Poumpey, Justin 25-15 455 18.2 49-115 .426 5-22 .227 17-21 .810 10 37 47 1.9 49 0 85 45 5 26 120 4.8
11 Moore, Nathan 23-3 292 12.7 39-93 .419 26-67 .388 4-6 .667 14 17 31 1.3 27 0 17 12 0 6 108 4.7
13 Fisher, Kyreese 25-10 514 20.6 33-98 .337 10-33 .303 19-33 .576 25 41 66 2.6 29 0 88 23 2 14 95 3.8
12 Williams, Sonny 23-3 200 8.7 20-66 .303 7-26 .269 12-17 .706 10 14 24 1.0 31 0 11 17 0 7 59 2.6
23 Alexis, Trevon 24-17 280 11.7 19-49 .388 0-0 .000 14-22 .636 29 31 60 2.5 24 0 6 9 9 5 52 2.2
24 Morse, Larry 13-1 109 8.4 11-29 .379 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 11 21 32 2.5 9 0 4 5 1 2 23 1.8
32 Hjallum, Erik 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.0
04 Boies, Austin 7-0 40 5.7 2-7 .286 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 3 4 7 1.0 6 0 4 3 0 4 6 0.9
21 Lewis, Ronnie 14-0 83 5.9 5-16 .313 0-0 .000 3-8 .375 7 5 12 0.9 7 0 3 5 1 0 13 0.9
34 Barning, Ezekiel 9-0 25 2.8 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 5 8 0.9 2 0 2 1 0 0 4 0.4
15 Herrick, Andy 6-0 10 1.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20 Sanders, Isaiah 5-0 7 1.4 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
25 Seymour, El-Jamah 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 25 5024 201.0 709-1612 .440 108-361 .299 347-496 .700 336 650 986 39.4 398 2 372 296 64 160 1873 74.92
Opponents 25 5026 201.0 684-1508 .454 196-556 .353 318-447 .711 236 636 872 34.9 447 6 370 323 99 175 1882 75.28

Team Statistics Hilb OPP
SCORING 1873 1882
    Points Per Game 74.9 75.3
    Scoring Margin -0.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 709-1612 684-1508
    Field Goal Pct .440 .454
3 POINT FG-ATT 108-361 196-556
    3PT FG Pct .299 .353
    3PT Made Per Game 4.3 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 347-496 318-447
    FT Pct .700 .711
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 12.7
REBOUNDS 986 872
    Rebounds Per Game 39.4 34.9
    Rebounds Margin 4.5 –
ASSISTS 372 370
    Assists Per Game 14.9 14.8
TURNOVERS 296 323
    Turnovers Per Game 11.8 12.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.1
STEALS 160 175
    Steals Per Game 6.4 7.0
BLOCKS 64 99
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 4.0
ATTENDANCE 1,974 2,060
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-152 12-172
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Hilbert 882 974 17 1873
Opponents 922 950 10 1882

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 CLARKSON L 70-81 553
11/11/23 ALLEGHENY W 77-63 130
11/15/23 at Fredonia L 76-79 239
11/18/23 KEUKA W 92-70 162
11/21/23 ALFRED W 79-66 163
11/25/23 at SUNY Canton W 77-66 77

* 11/29/23 ALFRED ST. W 75-71 128
* 12/02/23 at Penn St.-Altoona W (OT) 96-89 256
* 12/06/23 at Pitt.-Bradford W 76-71 165
* 12/09/23 CARLOW W 93-83 138

12/15/23 at Hiram L 83-91 243
* 01/03/24 PITT.-GREENSBURG L 67-75 84
* 01/06/24 at La Roche L 75-82 200
* 01/10/24 PENN ST.-BEHREND L 55-71 107
* 01/18/24 at Wells L 59-103 47
* 01/20/24 PENN ST.-ALTOONA W 81-71 0
* 01/25/24 at Alfred St. L 95-108 123
* 01/27/24 at Carlow L 56-59 111
* 01/28/24 at Mount Aloysius L 63-73 67
* 01/31/24 PITT.-BRADFORD W 70-56 187
* 02/03/24 LA ROCHE L 69-74 179
* 02/07/24 at Penn St.-Behrend L 63-78 214
* 02/10/24 at Pitt.-Greensburg L 70-75 318
* 02/14/24 WELLS W 76-50 55
* 02/17/24 MOUNT ALOYSIUS W 80-77 88

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Hilbert College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-10   Home: 6-3   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Perez, Edward 18-18 558 31.0 108-218 .495 2-19 .105 66-88 .750 49 94 143 7.9 52 1 19 31 14 14 284 15.8
02 Briggs, Quran 18-18 473 26.3 90-208 .433 15-50 .300 56-72 .778 17 47 64 3.6 24 0 24 35 0 17 251 13.9
30 Jackson, Eric 6-0 141 23.5 21-47 .447 2-4 .500 25-39 .641 6 17 23 3.8 5 0 21 8 2 8 69 11.5
05 Demery, Jahmel 18-2 430 23.9 87-169 .515 0-1 .000 21-30 .700 43 82 125 6.9 30 0 21 22 11 8 195 10.8
10 Ellis, Shaheem 18-13 417 23.2 43-146 .295 22-80 .275 20-24 .833 12 44 56 3.1 25 0 24 14 0 21 128 7.1
14 Poumpey, Justin 18-12 345 19.2 39-92 .424 4-18 .222 17-20 .850 8 27 35 1.9 40 0 57 36 4 17 99 5.5
11 Moore, Nathan 17-3 252 14.8 34-80 .425 23-60 .383 2-3 .667 10 16 26 1.5 20 0 17 11 0 6 93 5.5
13 Fisher, Kyreese 18-6 372 20.7 25-76 .329 8-29 .276 17-25 .680 20 36 56 3.1 21 0 59 14 2 11 75 4.2
40 Eldridge, Nevada 1-1 19 19.0 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 4 4.0
12 Williams, Sonny 16-3 143 8.9 14-49 .286 5-19 .263 7-9 .778 7 10 17 1.1 21 0 5 11 0 5 40 2.5
23 Alexis, Trevon 17-13 214 12.6 15-42 .357 0-0 .000 8-14 .571 25 24 49 2.9 19 0 3 7 8 2 38 2.2
24 Morse, Larry 11-1 104 9.5 10-28 .357 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 11 20 31 2.8 9 0 4 5 1 2 21 1.9
04 Boies, Austin 5-0 37 7.4 2-6 .333 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 3 4 7 1.4 5 0 4 3 0 4 6 1.2
32 Hjallum, Erik 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.0
21 Lewis, Ronnie 13-0 81 6.2 4-13 .308 0-0 .000 3-8 .375 7 5 12 0.9 7 0 3 4 1 0 11 0.8
34 Barning, Ezekiel 7-0 23 3.3 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.6 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 0.6
15 Herrick, Andy 5-0 7 1.4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20 Sanders, Isaiah 3-0 5 1.7 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
25 Seymour, El-Jamah 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3624 201.3 496-1183 .419 83-286 .290 244-337 .724 252 463 715 39.7 281 1 262 209 44 115 1319 73.28
Opponents 18 3626 201.4 503-1081 .465 143-401 .357 217-307 .707 159 475 634 35.2 309 5 272 233 75 127 1366 75.89

Team Statistics Hilb OPP
SCORING 1319 1366
    Points Per Game 73.3 75.9
    Scoring Margin -2.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 496-1183 503-1081
    Field Goal Pct .419 .465
3 POINT FG-ATT 83-286 143-401
    3PT FG Pct .290 .357
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 244-337 217-307
    FT Pct .724 .707
    FT Made Per Game 13.6 12.1
REBOUNDS 715 634
    Rebounds Per Game 39.7 35.2
    Rebounds Margin 4.5 –
ASSISTS 262 272
    Assists Per Game 14.6 15.1
TURNOVERS 209 233
    Turnovers Per Game 11.6 12.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.2
STEALS 115 127
    Steals Per Game 6.4 7.1
BLOCKS 44 75
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 4.2
ATTENDANCE 966 1,501
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-107 9-167
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Hilbert 617 685 17 1319
Opponents 677 679 10 1366

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/29/23 ALFRED ST. W 75-71 128
12/02/23 at  Penn St.-Altoona W (OT) 96-89 256
12/06/23 at  Pitt.-Bradford W 76-71 165
12/09/23 CARLOW W 93-83 138
01/03/24 PITT.-GREENSBURG L 67-75 84
01/06/24 at  La Roche L 75-82 200
01/10/24 PENN ST.-BEHREND L 55-71 107
01/18/24 at  Wells L 59-103 47
01/20/24 PENN ST.-ALTOONA W 81-71 0
01/25/24 at  Alfred St. L 95-108 123
01/27/24 at  Carlow L 56-59 111
01/28/24 at  Mount Aloysius L 63-73 67
01/31/24 PITT.-BRADFORD W 70-56 187
02/03/24 LA ROCHE L 69-74 179
02/07/24 at  Penn St.-Behrend L 63-78 214
02/10/24 at  Pitt.-Greensburg L 70-75 318
02/14/24 WELLS W 76-50 55
02/17/24 MOUNT ALOYSIUS W 80-77 88


